

**COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**  
**FIRST APPELLATE DISTRICT**  
**DIVISION FIVE**

CITY OF EUREKA,

Defendant/Appellant,

v.

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF  
HUMBOLDT COUNTY,

Respondent,

THADEUS GREENSON,

Real Party In Interest.

Case No: A145071

Super. Court No.: JV140252

---

Appeal from the Order Requiring Disclosure of *Pitches* Material Issued by  
The Superior Court of California, County of Humboldt  
Entered on May 20, 2015  
By Judge Christopher G. Wilson

---

**APPELLANT'S BRIEF**

---

Cyndy Day-Wilson, SBN 135045  
City Attorney, City of Eureka  
531 K Street  
Eureka, California 95501  
Telephone: (707) 441-4147  
Attorney for Appellant  
City of Eureka

**COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA  
FIRST APPELLATE DISTRICT  
DIVISION FIVE**

CITY OF EUREKA,  
Defendant/Appellant,

v.

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF  
HUMBOLDT COUNTY,

Respondent,

THADEUS GREENSON,

Real Party In Interest.

Case No: A145071

Super. Court No.: JV140252

---

Appeal from the Order Requiring Disclosure of *Pitchess* Material Issued by  
The Superior Court of California, County of Humboldt  
Entered on May 20, 2015  
By Judge Christopher G. Wilson

---

**APPELLANT'S BRIEF**

---

Cyndy Day-Wilson, SBN 135045  
City Attorney, City of Eureka  
531 K Street  
Eureka, California 95501  
Telephone: (707) 441-4147  
Attorney for Appellant  
City of Eureka

TO BE FILED IN THE COURT OF APPEAL

APP-008

COURT OF APPEAL, <b>First</b> APPELLATE DISTRICT, DIVISION <b>Five</b>	Court of Appeal Case Number: <p style="text-align: center; margin: 0;">A145071</p>
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address). Cyndy Day-Wilson, SBN 135045 City Attorney, Eureka 531 K Street Eureka, CA 95551 TELEPHONE NO.: 707-441-4147 FAX NO. (Optional): 707-441-4148 E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): cday-wilson@ci.eureka.ca.gov ATTORNEY FOR (Name): City of Eureka	Superior Court Case Number: <p style="text-align: center; margin: 0;">JV140252</p>
	FOR COURT USE ONLY
APPELLANT/PETITIONER: City of Eureka  RESPONDENT/REAL PARTY IN INTEREST: Superior Court of Humboldt County

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certificate Of Interested Entities Or Persons .....	p. i
Table of Authorities .....	p. iii
I. INTRODUCTION .....	p. 1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	p. 2
A. <u>The Underlying Alleged Officer Misconduct</u> .....	p. 2
B. <u>Subsequent Disclosure Requests and Proceedings</u> .....	p. 2
III. STANDARD OF REVIEW .....	p. 3
IV. LEGAL ANALYSIS .....	p. 4
A. <u>Welfare And Institution Code Section 827 Cannot Be         Used To Circumvent <i>Pitchess</i> Procedure</u> .....	p. 4
B. <u>The Requested Material Is Confidential Personnel         Records Of A Police Officer And Protected By <i>Pitchess</i></u> .....	p. 9
V. CONCLUSION .....	p. 10
Certificate of Word Count .....	p. 12

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CALIFORNIA CONSTITUTION

California Constitution, article 1, section 1 .....	p. 30
California Constitution, article 1, section 3(a) .....	p. 30

### STATUTES

Penal Code section 832.5 .....	p. 30
Penal Code section 832.7 .....	p. 30
Penal Code section 832.8 .....	pp. 27, 28
Evidence Code section 1043 .....	p. 16
Evidence Code section 1046 .....	p. 16
Welfare and Institutions Code section 827 .....	pp. 24, 28
Government Code section 6254 .....	pp. 16, 18

### CASES

<i>County of Colusa v. Douglas</i> (2014) 227 Cal.App.4th 1123 .....	p. 27
<i>McIntyre v. Sonoma Valley Unified School District</i> (2012) 206 Cal.App.4th 170 .....	p. 13
<i>City and County of San Francisco v. Superior Court</i> (1982) 125 Cal.App.3d 879 .....	p. 18
<i>City of San Jose v. Superior Court</i> (1998) 67 Cal.App.4th 1135 .....	p. 23
<i>El Dorado Savings &amp; Loan Assn. v. Superior Court</i> (1987) 190 Cal.App.3d 342 .....	p. 13
<i>Brown v. Valverde</i> (2010) 183 Cal.App.4th 1531 .....	p. 14
<i>People v. Johnson</i> (July 6, 2015, S221296) __ Cal.4th __ .....	p. 22

*Pasadena Police Officers Association v. Superior Court*  
(September 10, 2015, B260332) \_\_Cal.Rptr.3d\_\_ ..... p. 14

*Berkley Police Association v. City of Berkley* (2008) 167  
Cal.App.4th 385 ..... p. 32
